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Read this manual carefully before use, and retain it for future reference.

Product Overview

This is a rechargeable blending product featuring high performance and easy portability.
This product uses a high-speed motor and a long-lasting battery, which can squeeze juice and make drinks
quickly and easily, making light food life simpler and happier.
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Safety Instructions

« This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical, sensory or
mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or
instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety.

« This product is not a toy and it contains small parts, please keep it out of reach of children to prevent

choking or other hazardous situations caused by accidental swallowing of small parts.

This product is for personal and household use only. Do not use it for any commercial purposes.

« The product works for 40 seconds each time. After working three times continuously, it needs to cool

down for five minutes before being used again.

Do not open the cup while using the product, so as to prevent from being scratched by the rotating blades.

Do not use the blender in abnormal environments, including but not limited to dangerous environments,

such as strong magnetic interferences, high temperatures, flammable or explosive gases, to avoid

explosion or fire.

Do not start the product when the blade assembly and the cup are not tightened to prevent the cup from

falling off and the blades working exposed, causing personal injury.

Idling is prohibited, otherwise the product may be damaged.

Only charge with a power adapter that meets the input parameters of this product. Insert the power plug

It is strictly prohibited to operate this product in an abnormal way, including disassembling, squeezing,
puncturing, short-circuiting this product, and throwing it into fire or exposing it to an environment with
temperatures above 50°C.

Do not operate this product unattended, to avoid it falling from the work surface and causing damage.
Disconnect the charging cable when using and cleaning the product. Do not touch the blades directly
with your hands to avoid being cut. Operate with care when installing the cup sealing ring, to avoid cutting
the sealing ring.

When the product produces smoke, unusual noise or gives off an odor, press the on/off button immediately
to stop working and contact the after-sales service team.

If the blender is not started and there is no indicator light displayed after double pressing the on/off button,
please connect it to the power adaper for T minute to activate the its built-in hardware security protection.
Before discarding the product, the battery must be removed first. Before removing the battery, power off
the product and separate it from the charging cable to ensure that the product is not charging. Then
carefully remove the cup and the blades, and saw out a groove with a depth of about 3 mm from the on/off
button panel, which is about 3 mm away from the charging port. Use a flat-head screwdriver to pry open
the button panel, take out the battery from the blade assembly, and then the battery should be safely
disposed of.

Press the on/off button once and the indicator will show the current battery level.

How to Use

Indicator status Current battery level

Stays white for two seconds and then turns off 20-100%

Breathes orange two times and then turns off 2-19%

Blinks orange rapidly (error blinks) two times and then turns off Less than 1%

Note: The product can be used for 12 times (taking apple juice as an example) after being fully charged.

This appliance is intended to be used in household and similar applications such as:

Staff kitchen areas in shops, offices and other working environments;

Farm houses;

By clients in hotels, motels and other residential type environments;

Bed and breakfast type environments.

Be careful if hot liquid is poured into the food processor or blender as it can be ejected out of the appliance
due to a sudden steaming (IEC 60335-2-14).

* Fully charge the product before using it for the first time. When charging, the indicator will continue to
breathe white. Once fully charged, the indicator will stay on for 30 seconds and then turn off.
* The sealing ring is detachable for cleaning. Dry and install it back in place after cleaning.

1. Wash the fruits, peel, shell and core them,
and cut them into small pieces with a volume
of approximately 1Tcm?.

Max. Capacity

2. Pour the cut fruits into the cup and add an
appropriate amount of water. Be careful not to
exceed the 300 mL maximum water level marked
on the inner wall of the cup.

3. Close the cup lid and tighten it clockwise so
2 that the cup lid is aligned with the positioning
mark on the cup.

4. Double press the on/off button on the top to
start juicing, hold the cup upside down in your
hand and shake it up and down.

Care & Maintenance

- Itis necessary to clean the cup, the blade assembly, and the cup sealing ring in time after usage to avoid
solidifying and deteriorating of residues, making it difficult to clean or producing odor. When the product
is not used for a long time, charge it at least once every two months and store it after fully charged to

Do not put the product into a high-temperature or high-voltage environment such as a dishwasher or
disinfection cabinet for cleaning. When cleaning the product, do not immerse it in any liquid. This product
can be rinsed with water.

When cleaning the blades, wipe them with a brush or cloth. Do not touch it directly with your hands to
avoid cuts.

Ensure that the power plug is installed in place and there are no foreign objects or liquids around the
charging port before cleaning the blade assembly.

The cup sealing ring can be removed for cleaning. When reinstalling, be careful to avoid the blades to
prevent the cup sealing ring from being cut by the blades.

Dry the parts thoroughly and install them in place after rinsing with water.

Frequent use will help keep the product in good working order.

Specifications

Model: XMZZBO1PL
Net Weight: Approx. 531 g
Battery Capacity: 1300 mAh

Name: Portable Blender
Capacity: 300 mL
Item Dimensions: 82 x 82 x 197 mm

Recipes

Troubleshooting

Recipe Name Ingredients

Apple juice Apples: 120 g (small cubes of 1T cm?), water: 180 mL

Orange juice Oranges: 120 g (peeled, small cubes of 1cmd), water: 180 mL

Banana milk Bananas: 120 g (peeled, small cubes of 1 cm?), milk: 180 mL

Mango yogurt Mangos: 50 g (peeled, small cubes of 1 cm?), yogurt: 180 mL

Blueberry yogurt smoothie Blueberries: 100 g, yogurt: 100 mL, ice cubes: 50 g (small cubes of 1.5 cm?)

Notes:

*Double press the on/off button to start. During the process of blending ingredients, shake the product up
and down for better smashing effect.

«Itis prohibited to add ingredients or liquids over 40°C for blending.

Errors

Possible Causes

Solutions

*The blade assembly and the cup are

not installed in place.

The blenderis ot «The battery level is low.

working or the
indicator blinks

*The blades are stuck in ingredients.

orange. *The power adapter is not disconnected

when the blender is started.

* Automatic protection is enabled after a

long continuous working time.

*Tighten the cup, and the indicator will stay white
for one second and then turn off.

« Fully charge the blender before use.

* Unscrew the cup to remove large pieces of
ingredients or shake the blender.

« Disconnect the power adapter before use.

+ Cool down naturally (approx. 15 minutes) before use.

* The blade assembly and the cup are not

The blender leaks.

*The cup sealing ring is not installed properly. * Installitin place, and pay attention to the front and back side.

installed in place.

« Tighten the cup, and the indicator will stay white for
one second and then turn off.

The blender does

« The ingredients are too big and too many

not work smoothly. in total.

* Reduce the ingredients added or cut them into smaller
pieces.

*The battery level is too low.

The blender suddenly

*The ingredients are too big and too many

in total.

« Fully charge the blender before use.
*Reduce the ingredients added or cut them into smaller
pieces.

The specific materials the product is made out of are as follows:

Warranty Notice

Food Contact Material Usage
PCTG Cup
Plastic
ABS Blade Assembly
304 Austenitic Stainless Steel Motor Shaft
06Cr19Ni10 Blades
Metal
303 Austenitic Stainless Steel Blade Shaft
Y12Cr18Ni9
Rubber Fluororubber Sealing Ring
Silicone Silicone Rubber Cup Sealing Ring

Manufactured for: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Manufactured by: Shenzhen Pinlo Innovation Industrial Co., Ltd.
(a Mi Ecosystem company)
Address: Suite 408-03B, Building 2, Block M-10, Ma Que Ling Industrial Zone, Ma Ling Community, Yue Hai

As a Xiaomi consumer, you benefit under certain conditions from additional warranties. Xiaomi offers
specific consumer warranty benefits which are in addition to, and not instead of, any legal warranties
provided by your national consumer law. The duration and conditions related to the legal warranties are
provided by respective local laws. For more information about the consumer warranty benefits, please refer to
Xiaomi's official website https://www.mi.com/global/support/warranty. Except as prohibited by laws or
otherwise promised by Xiaomi, the after-sales services shall be limited to the country or region of the
original purchase. Under the consumer warranty, to the fullest extent permitted by law, Xiaomi will, at
its discretion, repair, replace or refund your product. Normal wear and tear, force majeure, abuse or
damage caused by the user's negligence or fault are not warranted. The contact person for the
after-sale service may be any person in Xiaomi's authorized service network, Xiaomi's authorized
distributors or the final vendor who sold the products to you. If in doubt please contact the relevant
person as Xiaomi may identify.

The present warranties do not apply in Hong Kong and Taiwan.

Products which were not duly imported and/or were not duly manufactured by Xiaomi and/or were not
duly acquired from Xiaomi or a Xiaomi's official seller are not covered by the present warranties. As per
applicable law you may benefit from warranties from the non-official retailer who sold the product.
Therefore, Xiaomi invites you to contact the retailer from whom you purchased the product.
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- 3awwTHas ° KHOMKa BKAiodeHns/ ; e * Tlepea yrnIuaauven saenus HEOGXOMMMO CHavana v3snews aKKyMyIATOP. lpexe uem u3snevs + Heobxoanmo ceoeBpemeHHO YNCTHTL Hawy, 610K HOXE 1 yMNOTHUTENIbHOE KOMbLO Yauwk nocne Pazmepbl nagenus: 82 x 82 x 197 Mm EmkocTb 6atapeu: 1300 MAY Mpumenarnis: Breriaep paGoraet  « VIHIPEAVIEHTL CIULIKOM KDYNHKE M UX  + YAGITE 4aCTb AOGABNIEHHbIX VT PEAEHTOB M Ha YMAKOBKE. Kakue-nMb0o BONpOChl, 06paTnTech K COOTBETCTBYIOLEMY MLy B KoMAaHuK Xiaomi.
il B3PbIBOOMACHbIE rasbl, 4TOObI UCKIOYUTL ONACHOCTb B3PbIBA UV NOXAPa. aKKyMYNIATOP, BLIKNIOYNTE U3AENNE U OTCOEANHUTE OT HEro KaBenb AN1A 3apAAKY, YTOGbI rapaHTAPOBaTh, 2. BbicbinbTe HapesaHHble GpyKTbl B Yally 11 Ao6asbTe p A p « [lBakabl HAKMUTE KHOMKY BKIOYEHA/BbIKNIOUEHNS, 4To6b 3anycTuTb 6aeHaep. B npouecce HepaBHOMEPHO. 06WWHit 06bEM CANWKOM BONBLIOIA. nopexbTe VX Ha 6onee Menkme KyCouKu.
e HarnaaKa sam splionen . ¥IeONIb30BaHIA, 4TOCL U3GEXATb 3ATBEPACBAH/IA U PASIONEH YA OCTATKOB, HTO SATPYAHNT YMCTKY /M A v ' Y Aep. B hou NaroToeneHo ans: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd. HacTosuias rapaHTiis He pacnpocTpaHaeTca Ha [OHKOHT 1 TaliBaHb.

Haxmute, 4To6bI NPOBEPUTL YPOBEHDb 3apAaa
akKymynatopa.

Haxmute aBaxzabl, 4T0Obl HA4aTb N3MENbYEHNIE.
Haxmute Bo BpeMA n3menbyeHuns, 4Tobbl OCTaHOBUTHL

~— Yawa

He Bkniouaiite nanenve, ecnun 610K HOXEl 1 Yalla He 3aKpy4eHbl O KOHLA, MHa4e Yalla MOXeT ynacTtb 1
HOXW OKaXXyTCA OTKPbITbIMU, 4TO MOXET MPUBECTN K TpaBMe.

PaboTa Ha XoNI0CTOM XOZy 3anpeLyeHa, Tak kak U3fenne MoxeT BbiTb NOBPEeXAeHO.

3apsAxaiiTe TONbKO C MOMOLLbIO aanTepa NyTaHns, COOTBETCTBYIOLErO napaMmeTpam NUTaHna AaHHoro
napenna. Cpasy nocne 3apsafkv yctaHaBnvBaiTe Ha MecTo 3arnyLuky, 4Tobbl 3bexaTb NoBpexaeHVs
n3nenna BcneacTsme nonagaHna Boabl.

4TO n3fenvie He 3apAaxaeTca. 3arem OCTOPOXXHO OTCOEANHNTE Hally 1 HOXW 1 BbINUANTE KaHaBKY
I'ﬂy6I/IHOIZ 0K0NMo 3 MM Ha NaHenu KHonkwu BKﬂIOHeHI/IH/BbIKﬂlOWEHVIH, KOTOpaA HaxoAMUTCA Ha pacCToAHNN
oKono 3 Mm oT pasvema AnAa 3apAagku. nDI/I NOMOLLM NNOCKON OTBEPTKN BCKpOIZTe KHOMOYHYIO NaHesb,
N3BNeKnTe akkyMmynaTop n3 6noka Hoxel, nocne Yyero aKKyMynAaTop cnepyet 6esonacHo yTmnnsnpoBsartb.

HeobxoarMmoe konnyecTso Boabl. Cnegute 3a Tem,
YTOObI HE NpeBbICUTb MaKCVManbHbIl YPOBEHb BOAbI
8 300 M1, yKazaHHbIVi Ha BHYTPEHHEI CTeHKe Yallu.

BbI30BET NOABNEHE 3anaxa. ECiv nafenne He MCNonbayeTca B TeYEHUE ANNTENLHOTO NeproAa BPEMEHN,
3apsxaliTe ero He pexe OAHOrO pasa B iBa MECALA W XPAHWTE €70 MOJHOCTbI0 3aPHKEHHbBIM, HTOObI
NPeAOTBPaTUTb MOBPEXAEHNA aKKyMynATOpa.

Mocne MHOrOKparHoOro NCNonb3oBaHMA Ha Yalle N CUINKOHOBLIX AeTanAX MOTyT NOABUTLCA NATHA,
MOCKOJIbKY MUTMEHTbI d)pyKTOB 1 oBoLeit KOHLEHCKHpPYOTCA Ha BHyTpeHHeM CTeHKe 4allu, 4To ABNAeTcA

Bxop:5B = 1A

HomuHanbHas mowHocTs: 45 BT

Knacc 3awutsl (IP): IPX6

Temnepartypa xpaHenus: ot -10 °C go 50 °C
BnaxHocTb npu xpaHexun: 20 - 70 %

Pabouee HanpsxeHue: 74 B=
Pabouas Temnepartypa: o1 0 °C o 40 °C
MpononX1TENbHOCTE OAHOKPATHOTO
pabouero uukna: 40 cekyHz,

Cpok cnyx6bl: 3 rona

nepemMeLLViBaHNsA UHIPeANeHTOB BCTPAXMBAIITE N3fieNne BBEPX-BHU3 A1 Ny4luero adpdekta usMenbyeHns.
« 3anpeljaetcs [06aBNATb MHTPEANEHTbI MV XUAKOCTY A8 CMELUMBAHWA, TEMMepaTypa KOTOpbIX
npesbiwaet 40 °C.
* O6wWwmit 06beM NHTPEANEHTOB V1 XUAKOCTEN B Yalle He fomkeH npesbiwats 300 MA, a cOOTHOWeHNe
VNHIPeAneHTOB 1 XXNAKOCTEN OMKHO COCTaBNATb 2:3.

* Hwnskuit yposeHb 3apsana akkymynatopa.

BreHaep BHesanHo
nepecraer pa6orarte.

VIHrpeaneHThbl CNWKOM KpYMHBbIE U1 UX
06Wmii 06beM CANWKOM 60MIbLWONA.
Mocne AnnTeNbHOro HENPEPLIBHOTO
BpemMeHu paboTsl BKNlo4aeTca
aBTOMaTYeckas 3awmTa.

+ [NonHocTblo 3apaanTe 6neHaep Nepes 1Cnonb3oBaHNeM.

* Ypanute 4acTb J06aBNEHHbIX VIHTPEAVEHTOB UK
nopexpTe Ux Ha bonee menkune KYCO4YKW.

+ [laiite n3aenuio oCTbITh €CTECTBEHHbBIM 06pasom
(npwbn. 15 MUHYT) Nepea NCnonb3oBaHNeM.

Marotosutens: Shenzhen Pinlo Innovation Industrial Co., Ltd.
(komnaHua dkocuctembl Mi)
Anpec: Suite 408-03B, Building 2, Block M-10, Ma Que Ling Industrial Zone, Ma Ling Community, Yue Hai
Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Y706kl NOAYYNTL LONONHUTENbHYIO MHPOPMALIMIO, NOCEeTUTE CaliT www.mi.com

HacToswan rapaHT1a He NOKpbIBaeT NPOAYKTbl, KOTOPble He BbiNV AOMKHEIM 06Pa30M MMMOPTUPOBAHbI,
6bI7N M3rOTOBNEHBI HE KOMMaHWelt Xiaomi u/uan nprnobpeteHsl He y Xiaomi anbo ee oduumansHoro
npeactaButens. CornacHo AencTByloleMy 3aKOHOAATENbCTBY, Bbl MOXETE PacCU/ThiBaTb Ha rapaHTUv OT
oduLmanbHoro ANCTprBHLIOTOPA, KOTOPBIN NPOAaNn NPOAyKT. [loatomy kKoMnaHua Xiaomi npeanaraet
obpatatbCca K NpofasLly, y KOTOpOro Bbl Nprobpenu npoaykKT.

npouecc. HOPManbHbIM ABNEHMEM. CpenaHo B Kutae Bepcusa pykoBoacTsa nons3osartens: V1.0
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Lea este manual cuidadosamente antes de usar el producto, y guardelo para una referencia futura. Instrucciones de seguridad + No desarme ni repare el producto por su propia cuenta. Si el producto no funciona normalmente, Pulse el botén de encendido/apagado una vezy el indicador mostrara el nivel de bateria actual. Modo de uso + No coloque el producto en un ambiente de alta temperatura o alto voltaje, como un lavavajillas o un Recetas Solucién de problemas El producto esta hecho con los siguiente materiales: INFORMACION EXCLUSIVA PARA MEXICO Como Obtener Servicio de Garantia
comuniquese con el equipo de servicio postventa. ’ gabinete de desinfeccién para su limpieza. Al limpiar el producto, no lo sumerja en ningtin liguido. Este GARANTIA LIMITADA El consumidor debe presentar el producto junto con esta garantfa, debidamente sellada por el establecimiento que lo vendié,
Descripcién del producto * Este aparato no leSt_é‘ pensado.para Su uso por persona_s (mﬁos mC'U'qOS_) con capacidades fisicas, - Esté estrictamente prohibido operar este producto de manera anormal, por ejemplo, no puede Estado del indicador Nivel de bateria actual « Cargue el producto por completo antes de usarlo por primera vez. Al cargar, el indicador continuara 3. Cierre la tapa del vaso y ajuste en sentido prOdUCto‘se Puede enJU‘agar (V:On'agua' . - . Nombre de la receta Ingredientes Errores Posibles causas Soluciones Material en contacto con alimentos Uso Importador y/o Comercializador: XIAOMI SOFTWARE DE MEXICO S DE RL DE CV ("XIAOMI"), BLVD. LAGO o lafactura, o recibo o comprobante, en el que consten los datos especificos del producto objeto de la compraventa. En
sensoriales o psiquicas reducidas, o con falta de experiencia y conocimientos, a menos que se les desmontar, apretar, perforar, hacer cortocircuito con este producto, ni arrojarlo al fuego o exponerlo a un parpadeando lentamente en blanco. Una vez completamente cargado, el indicador permaneceréa ) horario para que la tapa del vaso quede alineada + Cuando limpie las cuchillas, limpielas con un cepillo o un pafio. No las toque directamente con las o e T pr o— p— ZURICH 219, PISO 9 902 Y 903, AMPLIACION GRANADA. MIGUEL HIDALGO, CIUDAD DE MEXICO. C.P. cualquiera de los centros de servicios autorizados por XIAOMI, XIAOMI se compromete a cambiar o reparar el producto, asf
P TR o . . .. g g ' d 4 4 - 0, R , i 3 . . ensamblaje de la cuchillay el vaso no * Ajuste el vaso, y el indicador permanecera en blanco : ’ i ’ T . . . s
Este es un produsto de mezcla recargable qye ofrece alto re,nd|m|ento y fam! Portabnldad. o hayanAdado instrucciones en relacion con el uso del aparato por una persona responsable de su ambiente con temperaturas superiores a 50°C. Permanecera blanco durante dos segundos y luego se apagara 20-100% encendido durante 30 segundos y luego se apagaré. conla marca de posicionamiento en el vaso. /Tanols paradewtar clortesh o doal » . lad | h bi _ Jugo de manzana Manzanas: 120 g (cubitos de 1 cm?®), agua: 180 mL estén instalados en su lugar. durante un segundo y luego se apagaré. PCTG Vaso 11529. TEL. (+52) 55 2875 1676 ;omo to;jas las plezﬁs.ycomzonentzs defec;udosos d.el.mlsrno.lnclluyendo la man‘o de Obraé gastos de transportacién que
Este producto utiliza un motor de alta velocidad y una bateria de larga duracion, que puede exprimir el seguridad. + No deje este producto sin atender cuando esté operando, para evitar que se caiga de la superficie de Parpadea lentamente en naranja dos veces y luego se apaga 2-19% « Elanillo de sellado se puede desmontar para la limpieza. Séquelo e instélelo de nuevo después de limpiarlo. + Asegurese de que el enchufe de alimentacion esté instalado en su lugary que no haya objetos extrafios + Elnivel de bateria es bajo. + Cargue la licuadora por completo antes de usarla. Plastico XIAOMI garantiza este producto contra defectos en los materiales y mano de obra por un periodo de un eriven de su cumplimiento, dentro de su red de servicio. sin ningn costo para el consumidor.
jugo y hacer bebidas de forma rapida y facil, trayendo facilidad y alegria a sus comidas livianas. « Este producto no es un juguete y contiene piezas pequefias: manténgalo fuera del alcance de los nifios ' P i ylues pag ° o liquidos alrededor del puerto de carga antes de limpiar el ensamblaje de la cuchilla. « Las cuchillas estan atascadas con « Desenrosque el vaso para quitar los trozos grandes de ABS Ensamblado de la cuchilla afio (doce meses) a partir de la fecha de entrega al consumidor. Durante el periodo de la garantfa,

Partes de latapa

° Enchufe
Puerto de carga o » Ensamblado de

la cuchilla — Cable de carga

> Anillo de sellado

> Cuchillas
Partes del cuerpo o Indicador
delvaso 5 Manga protectora .
xiaomi del vaso ° Boton de encendido/

apagado

+—— Vaso Pulse para comprobar el nivel de bateria.

para evitar asfixia u otras situaciones de peligro causadas por la ingestion accidental de piezas
pequefias.

Este producto es solo de uso personal y hogarefio. No lo use para fines comerciales.

El producto funciona en ciclos de 40 segundos. Después de tres operaciones seguidas, déjelo enfriar
durante cinco minutos antes de volver a usarlo.

No abra el vaso mientras utilice el producto, para evitar sufrir cortes por las cuchillas.

No use la licuadora en ambientes anormales en ambientes peligrosos, u otros lugares similares, como
sitios con interferencias magnéticas fuertes, altas temperaturas, gases inflamables o explosivos, para
evitar explosiones o incendios.

No encienda el producto cuando el ensamblaje de la cuchillay el vaso no estén ajustados, para evitar
que el vaso se caiga y las cuchillas funcionen estando expuestas, ya que esto podria provocar lesiones.
Queda prohibido dejar el producto sin usar, ya que podrfa sufrir dafios.

Para la carga, solo use un adaptador de corriente que cumpla con los parametros de entrada de este
producto. Inserte el enchufe inmediatamente después de la carga, para evitar dafios en el producto

.

.

trabajo y cause dafios.

Desconecte el cable de carga cuando utilice y limpie el producto. No toque las cuchillas directamente
con las manos para evitar sufrir cortes. Opere con cuidado al instalar el anillo de sellado del vaso, para
evitar cortar el anillo de sellado.

Cuando el producto produzca humo, ruido inusual o emita un olor, pulse el botén de
encendido/apagado de inmediato, para parar la operacién, y péngase en contacto con el equipo de
servicio postventa.

Sila licuadora no esta encendida y no se muestra ninguna luz indicadora después de pulsar dos veces el
botén de encendido/apagado, conéctelo al adaptador de corriente durante 1 minuto para activar la
proteccion de seguridad de hardware incorporada.

Retire la bateria antes de desechar el producto. Antes de retirar la baterfa, apague el producto y
sepérelo del cable de carga para asegurarse de que el producto no se esté cargando. A continuacién,
retire cuidadosamente el vasoy las cuchillas, y haga una pequefia ranura con una profundidad de
aproximadamente 3 mm del panel de botones de encendido/apagado, que esta a unos 3 mm de
distancia del puerto de carga. Utilice un destornillador de cabeza plana para abrir el panel de botones,

Parpadea en naranja rapidamente (parpadeo de error) dos veces y Menos del 1%

luego se apaga

Nota: El producto se puede utilizar durante 12 veces (tomando el jugo de manzana como ejemplo)
después de una carga completa.

1. Lave las frutas, pele, saque los cascarones y las
semillas, y cértelas en trozos pequefios con un
volumen de aproximadamente 1cm?.

Capacidad max.

2.Vierta las frutas cortadas en el vaso y agregue
una cantidad apropiada de agua. Tenga cuidado
de no exceder el nivel maximo de agua de 300 mL
marcado en la pared interior del vaso.

4. Pulse dos veces el boton de encendido/apagado
en la parte superior para comenzar a hacer el jugo,
sostenga el vaso boca abajo en su mano y agitelo
hacia arriba y abajo.

Cuidado y mantenimiento

« Es necesario limpiar el vaso, el ensamblaje de la cuchillay el anillo de sellado del vaso a tiempo, después
de usarlos, para evitar la solidificacion y el deterioro de los residuos, ya que estos dificultan la limpieza y
producen olor. Cuando no use el producto durante mucho tiempo, carguelo al menos una vez cada dos
meses y guardelo después cargarlo por completo, para evitar dafios a la bateria.

+ Puede remover anillo de sellado del vaso para limpiarlo. Cuando vuelva a instalarlo, tenga cuidado de
evitar que las cuchillas corten el anillo de sellado del vaso.

« Seque las piezas a fondo e instélelas en su lugar después de enjuagar con agua. El uso frecuente
ayudara a mantener el producto en buen estado de funcionamiento.

Especificaciones

Modelo: XMZZB01PL

Peso neto: Aproximadamente 531 g
Capacidad de baterfa: 1300 mAh
Voltaje de operacion: 74 V=
Temperatura operativa: 0°C a 40°C

Nombre: Licuadora Portatil

Capacidad: 300 mL

Dimensiones del articulo: 82 x 82 x 197 mm
Entrada:5V == 1A

Potencia nominal: 45 W

Jugo de naranja Naranjas: 120 g (pelado, cubitos de 1 cm®), agua: 180 mL

Batido de banana Bananas: 120 g (pelado, cubitos de 1cm?®), leche: 180 mL

Yogur de mango Mangos: 50 g (pelado, cubitos pequefios de 1cm?), yogur: 180 mL

Licuado de yogur de ardndanos ~ Arandanos: 100 g, yogur: 100 mL, cubitos de hielo: 50 g (cubitos de 1.5 cm?)

Notas:

« Pulse dos veces el botén de encendido/apagado para comenzar. Durante el proceso de mezcla de
ingredientes, agite el producto hacia arriba y abajo para conseguir un mejor efecto de aplastamiento.

« Esta prohibido afiadir ingredientes o liquidos a mas de 40°C para licuar.

« La cantidad total de ingredientes y liquidos en el vaso no debe exceder los 300 mL; la proporcién de

La licuadora no
funcionao el

ingredientes.

indicador parpadea « El adaptador de corriente no se

en naranja.

desconecta cuando se inicia la licuadora.

« La proteccién automatica se activara

después de un largo tiempo de trabajo
continuo.

ingredientes o agite la licuadora.
Desconecte el adaptador de corriente antes de usarlo.

Enfrie de forma natural (aproximadamente 15 minutos)
antes de usar.

« Elensamblaje de la cuchillay el vaso

La licuadora gotea.

no estan instalados en su lugar.

+ Elanillo de sellado del vaso no esta

instalado correctamente.

Ajuste el vaso, y el indicador permanecera en blanco
durante un segundo y luego se apagara.

Instélelo en su lugar, y preste atencion a la parte frontal
y trasera.

La licuadora no
funciona sin
problemas.

« Losingredientes son demasiado

grandes y demasiados en total.

Reduzca los ingredientes afiadidos o cortelos en trozos
mas pequefios.

La licuadora deja de
funcionar de

El nivel de baterfa es demasiado bajo.
Los ingredientes son demasiado grandes
y demasiados en total.

La proteccion automatica se activara

« Cargue la licuadora por completo antes de usarla.

+ Reduzca los ingredientes afiadidos o cortelos en trozos
mas pequefos.

« Enfrie de forma natural (aproximadamente 15 minutos)

Acero inoxidable austenitico Eje del motor

304 06Cr19Ni10

Cuchillas
Metal
Acero inoxidable austenitico . .
303 Y12Cr1gNi9 Eje de cuchilla
Caucho Fluoroelastomero Anillo de sellado
Silicona Caucho de silicona Anillo de sellado del vaso

Fabricado para: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Fabricado por: Shenzhen Pinlo Innovation Industrial Co., Ltd.
(una empresa Mi Ecosystem)
Direccién: Suite 408-03B, Building 2, Block M-10, Ma Que Ling Industrial Zone, Ma Ling Community, Yue Hai

XIAOMI, en su determinaciény en la medida en que la ley lo permita (1) reparara el Producto sin cargo
alguno con piezas nuevas o piezas de XIAOMI genuinas usadas anteriormente que se haya comprobado
que cumplen los requisitos de funcionamiento de XIAOMI, (2) cambiara el Producto por uno de reemplazo
del mismo modelo (o, con su consentimiento, uno que sea equivalente o sustancialmente similar al producto
original en cuanto a sus funciones, por ejemplo, un modelo diferente con las mismas funciones o el mismo
modelo en otro color) que sea nuevo o contenga piezas nuevas o piezas de XIAOMI genuinas usadas
anteriormente que se haya comprobado que cumplen los requisitos de funcionamiento de XIAOMI, o (3)
reembolsara el precio de compra original.

¢Qué no tiene cobertura?
(Excepciones)

Esta garantia limitada excluye en los siguientes casos:
(a)Cuando el producto se hubiese utilizado en condiciones distintas a las normales.

Para hacer valida la garantia y para compra de partes, componentes, refacciones, consumibles y accesorios puede
comunicarse con nuestro centro de servicio autorizado méas cercano a su localidad al 800 269 2630, en la liga:
https://www.mi.com/mx/support/service-centre/ y/o acudir con el importador XIAOMI SOFTWARE DE MEXICO S DE RL DE
CV("XIAOMI"), BLVD. LAGO ZURICH 219, PISO 9 902 Y 903, AMPLIACION GRANADA, MIGUEL HIDALGO, CIUDAD DE MEXICO,
C.P.11529. TEL. (+52) 55 2875 1676

Producto:
Modelo:

Marca:

No. Serie:

Fecha de Entrega:

Antes de enviar el dispositivo al servicio de garantia, se recomienda a los consumidores que efectlien copias de
seguridad de la informacion, programas u otros materiales almacenados en su dispositivo. Es posible que estos datos,
programas u otros materiales se pierdan o sean formateados durante el servicio. Xiaomi declina cualquier
responsabilidad por las pérdidas o dafios.

Xiaomi ofrece derechos adicionales a los derechos establecidos en la Ley Federal de Proteccién al Consumidor, incluidos los

Pulse dos veces para empezar a mezclar. por la filtracién de agua. Ia baterfa del blaic de | hilav \a bater(a debe desacharse da f + Debido a su uso continuo, las partes del vaso y de silicona pueden mancharse a medida que los Grado de PFOteCC'C_)n IP: |_PX6 Duracién de una operacion: 40 segundos ingredientes-liquidos debe ser de 233 respectivamente repente. después de un largo tiempo de trabajo antes de usar. Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China (b)Cuando el producto no hubiese sido operado de acuerdo con el instructivo de uso que incluye. relativos a los productos no conformes. Como tal, los beneficios de a Garantfa imitada de XIAOMI de unafioson
b te| I l saque la bateria del ensamblaje de la cuchillay luego la bateria debe desecharse de forma segura. pigmentos de las frutas y verduras se condensan en la pared interna del vaso; esto es normal. Esta baterfa portatil contiene dos baterfas de 1300 mAh. g g g continuo. Para obtener mas informacion, visite www.mi.com (C)Cuandq e! producto hubiese sido altgrado o reparado por personas no autorizadas por XIAOMI o el complementarios, no sustituyen a los derechos previstos en la Ley. Los consumidores pueden elegir reclamar los servicios
urante la mezcla, pulse para parar. Hecho en China Version del manual del usuario: V1.0 comercializador responsable respectivo. conforme a la Garantfa limitada de XIAOMI de un afio o conforme a los derechos de las leyes de proteccién al consumidor.
78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 89
Leia este manual com atengéo antes do uso e preserve-o para referéncia futura. Instrugdes de seguranga + N3o desmonte nem repare a bateria por conta prépria. Se houver alguma anormalidade durante a Pressione o botdo de ligar/desligar uma vez e o indicador mostrara o nivel atual de bateria. Como usar + Nao coloque o produto em um ambiente de alta temperatura ou alta voltagem, como uma méaquina de Receitas Solugio de problemas Os materiais especificos dos quais o produto é feito sido os seguintes: Aviso de Garantia
operagao do produto, entre em contato com a equipe de atendimento pés-venda lavar lougas ou um armario de desinfecgdo, para limpeza. Ao limpar o produto, ndo o imerja em nenhum
Viséo geral do produto « Este eletrodoméstico ndo foi projetado para ser utilizado por pessoas (incluindo criangas) com + £ estritamente proibido operar este produto de maneira anormal, incluindo: desmonté-lo; espremé-lo; Estado do indicador Nivel atual da bateria + Carregue totalmente o produto antes de usé-lo pela primeira vez. Quando estiver carregando, o 3. Feche a tampa da taga e aperte-a no sentido liquido. Este produto pode ser enxaguado com agua, } ) } Nome da receita Ingredientes Erros Causas possiveis Solugdes Materiais em contato com alimentos Uso Como cliente da Xiaomi, vocé se beneficia de garantias adicionais em determinadas condigbes. A Xiaomi
- - - — - capacidade fisica, senséria ou motora reduzidas, ou sem experiéncia e conhecimento, a menos que perfura-lo; causar curto-circuito neste produto, joga-lo no fogo ou expé-lo a um ambiente com indicador continuard a pulsar lentamente na cor branca. Uma vez completamente carregado, o 2 horério, de modo que a tampa da taga esteja ’ Ag limpar as &minas, limpe-as com uma escova ou pano. Néo togue diretamente com as maos para + O conjunto de laminas e atagando estio  + Aperte a taca. O indicador ficara branco por um oferecle beneﬁ0|os gspeolﬁcos d? garantia do consumidor aue complelmentam e nee SUbStItL.Je_m o
Este & um produto de mistura recarregavel com alto desempenho e facil portabilidade. tenham recebido supervisao ou instrugdes para utilizar o dispositivo de uma pessoa responsavel pela temperaturas acima de 50 °C. Fica branco por dois segundos, e entéio se apaga 20-100% indicador permaneceré aceso por 30 segundos e entdo se apagara. alinhada com a marca de posicionamento na taca. evitar cortes. ) . T Suco de maga Magas: 120 g (cubos pequenos de 1cm?), 4gua: 180 mL instaladas no local correto. segundo, e entio se apagara. . Plastico PCT-G Taga garantias legais definidas pelo codigo de defesa do consumidor do pas. A duragao e as condigdes
Este produto utiliza um motor de alta velocidade e uma bateria duradoura, que pode espremer suco e seguranga do utilizador. + Nio opere este produto sem supervisio, para evitar que ele caia da superficie de trabalho e cause o ‘ o o 5 19% - Aanilha de vedacdo & removivel para limpeza. Seque e reinstale-a no lugar apés a limpeza. « Certifique-se de que a tomada de energia esteja instalada no lugar e ndo haja objetos estranhos ou + O nivel da bateria est4 baixo. + Carregue totalmente o liquidificador antes do uso. Plastico — - — relacionadas as garantias legais sdo definidas pela respectiva legislagao local. Para obter mais
fazer bebidas rapidamente e facilmente, tornando a vida com alimentos leves mais simples e feliz. + Este produto ndo é um brinquedo e contém pecas pequenas. Mantenha-o fora do alcance de criancas ' Iscaem laranja duas vezes, € entdo se apaga —19% liquidos ao redor da porta de carregamento antes de limpar o conjunto de laminas. Olliquidificador ndo = As laminas estdo presas nos ingredientes.  + Desenrosque a taga para remover grandes pedagos Plastico ABS Conjunto de laminas informagdes sobre os beneficios de garantia do consumidor, consulte o site oficial da Xiaomi

para evitar sufocamento ou outras situagdes de perigo causadas pela ingestéo acidental de pegas

danos.

Desconecte o cabo de carregamento ao usar e limpar o produto. Nao toque nas laminas diretamente

Pisca em laranja rapidamente (piscada de erro) duas vezes, e entdo se apaga Menos de 1%

1. Lave as frutas, descasque, retire a casca e o

A anilha de vedagdo da taga pode ser removida para limpeza. Ao reinstalar, tenha cuidado para evitar as

Suco de laranja Laranjas: 120 g (descascadas, cubos pequenos de 1cm?), agua: 180 mL

esté funcionando ou
o indicador pisca

O adaptador de energia ndo esta

de ingredientes ou agite o liquidificador.
Desconecte o adaptador de energia antes de

Aco inoxidavel austenitico 304, Eixo do motor

https://www.mi.com/global/support/warranty. Exceto quando proibido por leis ou assegurado de outra

Parte da tampa pequenas. com as mAos bara evitar cortes. Opere com cuidado ao instalar a anilha de vedacio da taca para evitar carogo, e corte-as em pequenos pedagos com laminas para evitar que a anilha de vedagéo da taga seja cortada pelas laminas. . ) P laranja. desconectado quando o liquidificador & utiliza-lo. . — forma pela Xiaomi, o servigo pés-venda deve se limitar ao pais ou a regido da compra original. De acordo
° Tomada de energia « Este produto é exclusivamente para uso pessoal e doméstico. N&o o utilize para fins comerciais corta-a. ’ ’ ‘ “r Observagao: o produto pode ser usado 12 vezes (considerando suco de maga como exemplo) apds ser um volume de aproximadamente 1cm?® . oo lardes! + Seque as pegas completamente e instale-as ap6s enxaguar com gua. O uso frequente ajudara a Leite vegetal de banana Bananas: 120 g (descascadas, cubos pequenos de 1cm?), leite: 180 ml. iniciado. Vietal 0BCr1aNi10 Laminas com a garantia do consumidor, dentro dos limites permitidos por lei, a Xiaomi ira, a seu critério, reparar,
Porta de . At . P L . A i T : 4. Pressione duas vezes o botdo ligar/desligar na i « A protegdo automética é ativada apés um  « Deixe esfriar naturalmente (por aproximadamente 15 etal P 2 hA . B
carrezamento » Conjunto de laminas + O produto funciona por 40 segundos cada vez que € ativado. Apds funcionar trés vezes * Quando o produto produzir fumaga, ruido incomum ou emitir um odor, pressione imediatamente o completamente carregado. N P Z0d manter o produto em bom estado de funcionamento. - longo tempo de funcionamento continuo. minutos) antes de utiliza-lo. Ago inoxidavel austenitico 303, substituirou reembolsar o valor pago'p?\o Prodth Naoha gzi’re?ntla para desgaste natural, forca maion
& ~——————— Cabo de carregamento consecutivamente, ele precisa esfriar por cinco minutos antes de ser usado novamente. botéo ligar/desligar para parar de funcionar e entre em contato com a equipe de servico pés-venda. parte superior para iniciar a extragdo de suco, logurte de manga Mangas: 50 g (descascadas, cubos pequenos de 1cmd), iogurte: 180 mL Y12Cr18Ni9 Eixo da lamina mau uso ou danos causados por negligéncia ou culpa do usuério. A pessoa de contato para o servigo
+ Nao abra a taga enquanto estiver usando o produto, para evitar ser arranhado pelas Iaminas giratérias. + Se o liquidificador ndo iniciar e ndo houver luz indicadora exibida apés pressionar duas vezes o bot&o segure a taga de cabega para baixo na sua mao, e O Hquidifeador esté . if;ﬂﬁ?f;:ﬁ;j:ﬂii; ?:;?:;eatgéo . /S\epgeljazg t:%ar{t(;;f;i"iii;;?:afé branco por um p'és—ve{nda pode ser qualguer pessoa da rede de servigos autorjzada Xiaomi, dilst'ribuidores autorizados da
. > Anel de vedagdo + N&o use o liquidificador em ambientes anormais, incluindo, mas ndo limitado a: ambientes perigosos, ligar/desligar, conecte-o ao adaptador de energia por 1 minuto para ativar sua protegao de seguranca de Bap Capacidade méxi agite-a para cima e para baixo. Vitamina de iogurte de mirtilo  Mirtilos: 100 g iogurte: 100 mL, cubos de gelo: 50 g (cubos pequenos de 1,5 cm?) vazando. + Aanilha de vedacio da taca nao est4 + Instale-o no lugar e preste atengdo ao lado da frente Borracha Fluoroborracha Anel de vedagao Xiaomi ou o fornecedor final que vendeu os produtos para vocé. Em caso de divida, entre em contato
t—— [ Aminas como fortes interferéncias magnéticas; altas temperaturas; gases inflaméaveis ou explosivos; para evitar hardware integrada. 992 apacidade maxima Cuidados e manutengio Especificagdes instalada corretamente. e trés. - 5 e P com a pessoa responsavel indicada pela Xiaomi.
= And ilicone orracha de silicone nel de vedag&o da taca ias na i i
Corpo dataca » Indicador ex_plgsggs ou incéndios. ) o ) ) ) « Antes de descartar o produto, a bateria deve ser removida primeiro. Antes de remover a bateria, desligue [S— . . Observagdes: O liquidificador ndo ~ « Os ingredientes sdo muito grandes e + Reduza a quantidade de ingredientes adicionados ¢ ¢ /;f Zretsentes ia_rar;tlra;ngovsiz ﬁrzlliimi:’]m F:Emdg Kor;g enT:awza:Am devidamente fabricad la Xiaomi
S Parte protetora o ) « N&o inicie o produto quando o conjunto de ldminas e a taga ndo estiverem apertadas para evitar que a o produto e separe-o do cabo de carregamento para garantir que o produto no esteja carregando. Em 2. Despeje as frutas cortadas na taga e adicione « £ necessério limpar a taga, o conjunto de laminas e a anilha de vedagio da taga em tempo ap6és o uso Nome: Liquidificador portatil Modelo: XMZZBO1PL . o . o . . . est4 funcionando muito numerosos no total. ou corte-0s em pedagos menores. ) o o odutos que nao foram devidamente importados e/ou ndo foram devidamente fabricados pela Xiaon
xiaomi dataga ° Botdo ligar/desligar taga caia e as laminas funcionem expostas, causando lesGes pessoais. id idad teat |ami 2 h fundidade d uma quantidade apropriada de agua. Tenha . e . ~ . [P - . - . + Pressione duas vezes o botéo ligar/desligar para iniciar. Durante o processo de mistura dos ingredientes, suavemente. Fabricado para: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd. e/ou ndo foram devidamente adquiridos pela Xiaomi ou por um revendedor oficial da Xiaomi ndo estdo
) o . o L . = seguida, remova cuidadosamente a taga e as laminas, e faga uma ranhura com uma profundidade de =l q prop gua. para evitar a solidificagdo e deterioragio de residuos, tornando dificil a limpeza ou produzindo odor. Capacidade: 300 mL Peso liquido: aproximadamente 531 g asite o produto para cima e para baixo para obter um melhor efeito de trituracio Fabricante: Shenzhen Pinlo Innovation Industrial Co.. Ltd bert | . tias. D d legislaca licavel & bod beneficiar d
» Nunca ligue o liquidificador sem ingredientes; caso contrario, o produto pode ser danificado. cerca de 3 mm no painel do botio ligar/desli fi de3 de distancia d d idad 3 d ivel maximo de & ~ . . X ~ . . . g p p p p Gao. . ; P - I : | -, Ltd. cobertos pelas presentes garantias. De acordo com a legislagao aplicavel, vocé pode se beneficiar das
painel do botdo ligar/desligar, que fica a cerca de 3 mm de distancia da porta de cuidado para nao exceder o nivel maximo de agua Quando o produto n&o for usado por um longo periodo, carregue-o pelo menos uma vez a cada dois d 182 x 82 x 197 C dade da b :1300 mAh ibi ici i i fqui i s i * Onivel da bateria esta muito baixo. + Carregue totalmente o liquidificador antes do uso. i 30 ofici iaomi &
) N p p g0 p , gue-op Dimensdes do item: mm apacidade da bateria: m « E proibido adicionar ingredientes ou liquidos com temperatura superior a 40 °C para misturar. e P, . B P (Uma empresa Mi Ecosystem) arantias do revendedor néo oficial que vendeu o produto. Portanto, a Xiaomi recomenda que vocé entre
! - . . + Carregue apenas com um adaptador de energia que atenda aos parametros de entrada deste produto. carregamento. Use uma chave de fenda de cabega plana para abrir o painel do botao, retire a bateria do de 300 mL marcado na parede interna da taca. 4 let. t itar d A bateri - . - ! ) o N - O liquidificador para ~ * Os ingredientes sdo muito grandes e + Reduza a quantidade de ingredientes adicionados q . Suite 408-03 iIdine 2 Block M-10 . dustrial ing C . . g q p - ) q
A4 Taca Pressione para verificar o nivel da bateria. Insira a tomada de energia imediatamente apos a carga, para evitar danos ao produto devido a intrusdo iunto de lAmi \da. a bateria d d rtada de f ' P ca. meses e armazene-o apos carregar completamente para evitar danos a bateria. Entrada:5V = 1A Tens&o de operagéo: 74 V== « A quantidade total de ingredientes e liquidos no copo ndo deve exceder 300 mL, e a proporgéo de de funcionar Muito nUMerosos no total. ou corte-os em pedagos menores. Enderego: Suite 408-03B, Building 2, Block M-10, Ma Que Ling Industrial Zone, Ma Ling Community, Yue Hai em contato com o revendedor de quem vocé comprou o produto.
Pressione duas vezes para iniciar a mistura. de 4 ' conjunto de laminas e em seguida, a bateria deve ser descartada de forma segura. * Apds uso repetido, a taga e as partes de silicone podem ficar manchadas, pois os pigmentos de frutas e Poténcia nominal: 45 W Temperatura de operagdo: 0 °C a40 °C ingredientes para liquidos é de 2:3. repentinamente. - A protecdo automatica é ativada apésum  « Deixe esfriar naturalmente (por aproximadamente StrejeF, Nansha~n District, Shenzhep, China
€ agua. vegetais se condensam na parede interna da taca, o que é normal. - . . ) Lo longo tempo de funcionamento continuo. 15 minutos) antes de utiliza-lo. Para obter mais informagdes, acesse www.mi.com.
D i i & P 62,04 Classificagéo IP: IPX6 Duragéo de funcionamento Gnico: 40 segundos : : :
urante a mistura, pressione para parar. G : urag u unico: gu Produto fabricado na China Versdo do Manual do usuério: V1.0
920 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100
N . . . , . R . . Chét liéu cu thé dé tao nén san pham nhu sau:
Boc ki hudng dan sir dung nay trudce khi sir dung va gilt lai dé tham khao. Hu‘(rng dan antoan * Nghiém cam ;/én hanh san pham néy,theo cégh bat thudong, bao gom thao roi, ép, ddm thing, gay doan Nhén nat b@t/tét m@t |‘§n va den bio sé hién thi mirc pin hién tgi. Cachswr dl.mg . Kijéng dat san pham vao moéi gru‘c‘mg nhiét d6 cao hodc zjién ap cao nhu may rira ch’e’n hodc EL’I tiét tring Cc“mg thirc nau in X0 |y sy cé T : P Théng bao bao hanh
. N . mach san pham, ném vao Itra hodc dé san pham trong moéi truong cé nhiét d6 trén 50°C. dé vé sinh. Khi vé sinh san pham, khéng nhiing n6 vao bat ky chat ldng nao. San pham c6 thé duoc rira N B
Tong quan vé san pham + Thiét bj nay khong danh cho nhitng ngudi (ké ca tré em) bj suy gidm kha nang vé thé chét, giac quan hoic + Khéng van hanh san pham nay khi khong cé ngudi giam sat, dé tranh san pham roi khoi bé mét lam viéc va Trang thai dén bao Mrc pin hién tai « Sac day san pham truée khi st dung 1an dau tién. Khi sac, dén bao s& nhap nhay cham mau tréng lién tuc. 3.Day nép cbe va van chit theo chidu kim ddng Sa(fh béfqg nuff_o . ) . » . ., . Tén cong thirc ndu &n Nguyén ligu L6i Nhitng nguyén nhan c6 thé gay rasucéd  Giai phap Vatliéu tiep xtic thuc pham Cach sir dung Voi tu cach la ngudi tiéu dung Xiaomi, ban dugc huéng loi tir mot sb diéu kién trong cac ph%n béo
Bav 14 sin bhd  the sac el 06 hiu sub b N tinh than, hogc thiéu kinh nghiém va kién thire, trir khi ho duoc ngusi chiu trach nhiém vé su an toan clia gy huhéng. o o X L I = - e Khi sac ddy, dén bao s sang trong 30 gidy va sau do tét. 2 hé sao cho nép cbe thing hang véi vach dinh vi * Khivé sinh luti dao, lau chiing bang ban chai hogc vai. Khdng cham trifc tiép vao né bang tay dé trénh bi a1t da0 va obe cvra duoe o va  Vin ohat cbe. don bio o s mau tréng & o PCTG Cée hanh bd sung. Xiaomi cung cap mot s0 lgi ich bao hanh cy thé cho ngudi tiéu dung nham b sung,
8y |a sén pham xay c6 thé sac lai, c6 higu suat cao va de mang theo. o minh gidm sat hosc huéng dan sir dung thiét bi. + Negdt ket noi cap sac khi st dung va vé sinh san pham. Khdng cham tay trurc tiép vao Iu6i dao dé tranh bi Sang tréng trong hai giay va sau d6 tat. 20-100% + Vong dém c6 thé thao roi dé vé sinh. Lau kho va 1p lai vao vi trf sau khi vé sinh. trén che cat. X ) ) ) ) Nu6e ép tao Ta0: 120 g (&t thanh nhitng khéi nhé 1cm?), nude: 180 mL um Ui dao va coc chua duge lap vao an chat coc, den bao sé sang mau trang trong mo Nhua ch khéng phai thay thé, cho moi bo hanh hop phap theo luat tiéu dung & quéc gia cta ban. Thoi han
San pham nay sr dung dong co toc dd cao va pin bén lau, c6 thé ép nudec trai cay va pha do udng nhanh + S&n phdm nay khéng phai la d& choi ;/é 6 ch[ra{ céc linh kign nhé, vui long @ san phdm xa tm tay tré em dirt. Thao tac can than khi lap vong dém coc dé tranh lam rach vong dém. - - - . » Dam bao rang phich cam dién da dugc lap dung vi tri va khdng c6 vat thé la hay chat 16ng xung quanh :AU;EV_! t:l%‘ g‘ay;fi' tat. b e e : ABS Cum Iuai dao va céc diéu kién lién quan dén bao hanh hop phép duoc 4p dung theo luat dja phuong tuong tng. Dé
~ £ N < g P 2 . JEY A % N % 4 . = i PP A 2 N 3 A A 3 ila 3 5ta -19Y Pd ’ A e . N 4 N n . * Sa m: n r ung. N A A a . Az . 2 N \poaia N = A . .
chéng va dé dang, gilp cuge séng thudng thirc thite pham nhe tré nén don gién va vui vé hon. d8 phong trénh ngat thé hodic cc tinh hung nguy hidm khéc do vé tinh nuét phai céc linh kién nh. * Khi san pham c6 khoi, tiéng on bat thudng hodc phat ra miila, hay nhan ndt bat/tat ngay 14p tic dé ngiing Nhep nihéy eham mav cam il An va sas 90 1A G . cbng sac tru6e khi vé sinh cum uGidao. ) ) , Nuée ép cam Cam: 120 g (18t v, cit thanh nhitng khéi nhé 1cm?), nuréc: 180 mL Mayxaysinntd R nguyen . « Wity e € 1oa b o i ey e 6 hodc - biét thém thong tin vé c4c lgi fch béo hanh cho nguai tiéu dung, hay truy cap trang web chinh thite
+ S&n phdm nay chi dénh cho‘muc dich str dung c& nhén v trong gia dinh. Khdng st dung né véo nhirng hqat dongva lién hﬁ; voi doi ng dich vu sau ban hang. ) ) \ Nhép nhay nhanh mau cam (nhap nhay 13i) hai 1n va sau do tit. ft hon 1% 1. Rlra trai cay, got vo, tach hat va |6, sau dé cat . V{)ng dém coc co thé thao roi dé vé sinh. Khi lap lai, hdy can than tranh lugi dao dé tranh vong dém coc bi khn:)ng hoatrdéngg o : e méyxaysinhté, : : Thép khong gi Austenitic 304 Truc dong co clia Xiaomi: https://www.mi.com/global/support/warranty. Cac dich vu hau mai sé bj giéi han & quéc gia
Phén nép ) muc dich thuong mai. ) ) ' ) + Néumay xay sinh to khong khoi dong va khdng cb den bao sang sau khi nhan ndt bat/tat hailan, vui long — - chting thanh tirng miéng nhé cé kich thudc cét béi ludi dao. ) tta chubi Chudi: 120 @ (16t vo, et thanh nhine khéi nhd 1 cm?). sira: 180 mL hodcdénbionhdp gy 45 ngudn khong duge ngit két néi « Nght kit ndi b déi nguén truge khi st dung. 06Cr19Ni10 Ludi dao hodc khu vire mua hang ban dau, trir phi diéu nay bi luat phap nghiém cam hoéc c¢ hita hen khac clia
. ° Phich cdm dién + San ph&m hoat dong t 40 giay mi An. Sau khi hoat d6ne lién tuc ba An. san pham can d I3 két noi n6 véi bd chuyén doi ngudn trong 1 phit dé kich hoat tinh ndng bao vé an toan phan cirng duoc Luu y: S&n phdm c6 thé duoc sir dung 12 1an (l4y vi du 1a nude ép tao) sau khi sac day. khoang 1cm? ) . ) . « Lau kho ky cac b phan va lap lai vao vi tri sau khi rira véi nude. Stra chuoi uoi: 120 g (1ot v, cét thanh nhitng khoi nho 1cm?), sira: m nhéy mau cam. khi méy xay sinh té hoat déng. Kim loai Xiaomi. Theo céc diéu khoan bao hanh cho ngui tiéu dung, trong pham vi rong nhat duoc phép theo
Céng sac - - an phdm hoat dong trong 40 gidy méi lan. Sau khi hoat déng lién tuc ba lan, san phdm can duoc lam ehh . 4. Nhén hai lAn n(t bat/tét & phia trén dé bat Swd hus &n s& 8i(p sAn phAm hoat done tb + Ché d bao vé tur done duroe bat + D& neubi tr nhign (khon 15 phit) truée khi st d Thép khane of A itic 303 o A ~ P L ) e L L A R
: o Cum lui dao ngudi trong 5 phut trude khi st dung lai tich hop. ) R o R . RV rdung thuong xuyén sé gitip san pham hoat dong tot. ) ) € do bao vé tu dong duoc bat sau € ngudi tu nhién (khoang 15 phat) trude khi st dung. ép khong gi Austenitic True uBi dao luét, Xiaomi sé tly y stra chita, thay thé hodc hoan tién cho san pham ctia ban. Cac 16i hao mon théng
- Khong m& nép cbe khi dang st dung <an phém dé tranh bi triy xu6c b Iusi dao dang quay « Trude khi virt bd san pham, phai thao pin ra trude. Trude khi thao pin, hay tit ngudn san pham va ngit két : dau ép, cam nguoc coc trong tay va lac lén Sita chua xoai Xoai: 50 g (16t vo, cét thanh nhitng khoi nhd 1cmd), stta chua: 180 mL thoi gian lam viéc dailién tuc. Y12Cr18Ni9 : thuong, cac truong hop bat kha khang, su lam dung hodc hu hai do sy bat can hay 16i clia ngusi diing
. U i . PR S oaa pa s a N P ISR N % R PR LA LA AA L o P N ST
— < Cépsac + Khong sir dung may xay sinh té trong méi trudng bat thuong, bao gdm nhung khong giéi han & cac moi n?';aR ?"C dhe i&;mqbao;.an pl;;:,khon,gt?ﬁ:iiuq? shac.ﬂSau do,f;nvtha; thao;gt;va ‘Utm daz,(;/? C"‘;E“Qt // xuong. ) ) - ) ) ) « Cum lui dao va céc chua dugc lép vao - Van Cbét,‘:éc' dén bao s& sang mau tring trong mot Cao su Cao su fluoro Vong dém Ise’lft]:lt'ms dugc ba? hanh; Ngt"o'x‘!en h? dﬁ'\VUh'Ad!Chl’\VA}:J Qau rnaa\ co tAhe |ﬁt bﬁ)‘(’f ky nlgﬁdl nifi tl’gfjg :\ang
= Vongdém trudmg nguy hiém nhu nhiéu tir tinh manh, nhiét do cao, khi d& chay hoc né, dé tranh nguy co né hoic ranh €0 &) Sau Knodng 5 mim 1L bang nut Bal/tdt, cach chng sac knoang 2 M. St dUng tua vit ddu phang A Sinh té sta chua viét quét  Viét quat: 100 g sita chua: 100 mL, dé vién: 50 g (ct thanh nhitng khdi nhd 1,5 cm?) My xay sinhtobiror.  dangvitri gidy roi tat. : woi dich vu duge ty quyen cua Xiaomi, nha phdn phoi duge ty quyen cua Xiaomi hoac ben ban hang.
Y | udidao chéy. dé nay m& bang ndt, lay pin ra khéi cum Iudi dao, sau dé pin can duge x{ ly an toan. Dung tich toi da Chim séc va Baotri Thﬁngsékf'thuﬁt « Vong dém céc khéng duoc lap ding cach.  + LAp dit ding vi tri va chl y mét truéc va mét sau. Silicon Cao su silicon Vong dém céc cu6i cting ban san pham cho ban. Néu ban c6 nghi ngai, hay lién hé véi nhan vién thich hop ma Xiaomi

Phanthancée [— ]

-‘—v Tay 4o bao vé cbe > Dén bao
o N(t Bat/Tat
Nhén dé kiém tra murc pin.
—— Cbc Nh&n hai lan dé bat dau xay.

Trong qua trinh xay, nhan dé
dirng lai.
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Khong khai dong san pham khi cum Iui dao va cbe chua duge van chit dé tranh cée roi ra va Iudi dao
hoat ddng khi 16 ra ngoai, gay chan thuong cho ngudi st dung.

Cam hoat dong khong tai, néu khong san pham cé thé bi hu hong.

Chi sac bing bé d6i ngudn phti hop véi cac thong sé ddu vao clia san phdm nay. Cdm phich cdm dién ngay
sau khi sac xong, dé tranh hu hang san pham do nuée xam nhép.

Khong tu ¥ thao roi hodc sira chita san pham. Néu san pham nay hoat dong bat thugng, vui long lién hé véi
doi ngli dich vu sau ban hang.
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2. Cho trai cay da cit vao cbc va thém mot lugng
nudée thich hop. Hay can than khong vuot qua
muc nude téi da 300 mL duoc danh dau trén
thanh trong ctia cbe.
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« CAn vé sinh cbc, cum ludi dao va vong dém cbe kip thoi sau khi st dung dé tranh cin ban dong lai va phan
hy, gy kho khan cho viéc vé sinh hodc gay mui hi. Khi khong st dung san phdm trong thai gian dai, hay
sac pin it nhat hai thang mot 1an va cét di sau khi sac day dé tranh lam hong pin.

« Sau nhiéu 14n sir dung, cbc va cac bé phan silicon cé thé bi 6 mau do sic té tir trai cay va rau qua ngung
tu trén thanh trong ctia ce, day Ia hién tuong binh thudng.

106

Model: XMZZB01PL

Trong lugng tinh: Khoang 531¢g

Cong suat pin: 1300 mAh

Dién ap hoat dong: 74 V==

Nhiét do hoat dong: 0°C dén 40°C

Thoi gian lam viéc mbi 1an: 40 giay
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Tén: May xay sinh tb cam tay

Dung tich: 300 mL

Kich thudc san pham: 82 x 82 x 197 mm
Dauvao5V = 1A

Cong suat dinh murc: 45 W

Tiéu chuan IP: IPX6

Luuy:

« Nhén hai l&n n(t bat/tit dé bt dau. Trong qué trinh xay nguyén liéu, l&c san pham 1&n xubng dé cé hiéu
qua xay tét hon.

+ CAm thém nguyén liéu hodc chét 16ng c6 nhiét do trén 40°C dé xay.

« T6ng khéi lugng nguyén lidu va chat 16ng trong cdc khong duoc virot qua 300 mL, va ty 1é nguyén liéu so
voi chat long 1a 2:3.
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May xay sinh té hoat ~ « Téng nguyén lidu qua Ién va qua nhiéu.

dong khong tron tru.

Gidm lugng nguyén lidu thém vao hodc ct ching
thanh nhiing miéng nhé hon.

May xay sinh té dot
nhién nglrng hoat
dong.

Mtre pin hién qua thap.

Téng nguyén lidu qué Ién va qua nhiéu.
Ché d6 bao vé tu dong dugc bat sau
thai gian lam viéc dai lién tuc.

« Sac ddy méy xay sinh t6 trudc khi st dung.

Giam lugng nguyén lidu thém vao hodc cit chiing
thanh nhitng miéng nhé hon.

Dé ngudi ty nhién (khoang 15 phit) truéce khi sir dung.
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San xuAt cho: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Nha san xuat: Shenzhen Pinlo Innovation Industrial Co., Ltd.

(mot cong ty thudce Hé sinh thai Mi)
Bia chi: Suite 408-03B, Building 2, Block M-10, Ma Que Ling Industrial Zone, Ma Ling Community, Yue Hai
Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
pé biét thém thong tin, vui long truy cap www.mi.com
San xuat tai Trung Quoc Huéng dén st dung phién ban V1.0
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c6 thé xac dinh.

Céc bao hanh hién tai khong ap dung tai Hong Kéng va Dai Loan.

Céc san pham khong duoc nhap khau thich dang va/hodc khong dugc Xiaomi san xuat va/hoic khong
duoc thu nhan thich dang tir Xiaomi hodc don vi ban chinh thirc clia Xiaomi sé khong duoc bao hanh
theo cac bao hanh hién tai. Theo luat 4p dung, ban c6 quyén hudng bao hanh tir bén ban 1& khong
chinh thitc da ban san phdm. Do d6, Xiaomi m&i ban lién hé véi bén ban |é da ban san phdm cho ban.
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